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  1,	
  2014	
  

TO:	
  	
   Lisa	
  Mandy,	
  Director,	
  Financial	
  Aid,	
  De	
  Anza	
  College	
  

FROM:	
  	
  Mallory	
  Newell,	
  Interim	
  Executive	
  Director,	
  FHDA	
  Institutional	
  Research	
  and	
  Planning	
  
Deepa	
  Yuvaraj,	
  Research	
  Assistant,	
  FHDA	
  Institutional	
  Research	
  and	
  Planning	
  

SUBJECT:	
  2013-­‐14	
  Student	
  Financial	
  Aid	
  Awards	
  and	
  Demographics	
  

Please	
  find	
  below	
  information	
  on	
  the	
  financial	
  aid	
  program	
  from	
  2012-­‐13	
  to	
  2013-­‐14,	
  including	
  total	
  awards	
  by	
  fund	
  
type,	
  student	
  age,	
  gender	
  and	
  ethnicity,	
  and	
  grants	
  awarded	
  by	
  ethnicity.	
  	
  

The	
  data	
  shows	
  continued	
  growth	
  in	
  financial	
  aid	
  from	
  year	
  to	
  year.	
  	
  

Highlights	
  Include:	
  	
  

• De	
  Anza	
  is	
  serving	
  12,808	
  financial	
  aid	
  students	
  out	
  of	
  35,753	
  students	
  up	
  from	
  12,659	
  financial	
  aid	
  students,	
  a	
  
1.1%	
  increase	
  from	
  year	
  to	
  year.	
  	
  

• Over	
  $36.5	
  million	
  in	
  financial	
  aid	
  was	
  distributed	
  in	
  2013-­‐14,	
  a	
  7%	
  increase	
  from	
  the	
  previous	
  year.	
  	
  
• By	
  ethnicity,	
  34%	
  of	
  students	
  receiving	
  financial	
  aid	
  are	
  Latino,	
  32%	
  are	
  Asian,	
  and	
  17%	
  are	
  White.	
  	
  

o Latino	
  students	
  received	
  $10.6	
  million	
  in	
  aid	
  while	
  Asians	
  received	
  $12.8	
  million	
  and	
  White	
  students	
  
received	
  $6.4	
  million	
  in	
  aid.	
  

• By	
  gender,	
  52%	
  of	
  students	
  receiving	
  financial	
  aid	
  were	
  female	
  and	
  48%	
  were	
  male.	
  
o Female	
  students	
  received	
  $	
  18,811,345	
  in	
  aide	
  while	
  male	
  students	
  received	
  $17,594,243.	
  	
  

• By	
  age,	
  70%	
  of	
  students	
  receiving	
  financial	
  aid	
  were	
  24	
  and	
  under	
  while	
  30%	
  were	
  25	
  or	
  older.	
  
o Students	
  under	
  17	
  received	
  $2,609,193	
  in	
  aid	
  while	
  students	
  40	
  and	
  over	
  received	
  $2,599,993.	
  	
  

• Pell	
  Grant	
  awards	
  increased	
  from	
  4,482	
  awards	
  to	
  5,062	
  awards	
  from	
  year	
  to	
  year,	
  a	
  13%	
  increase.	
  	
  
• Of	
  all	
  Pell	
  Grants	
  awarded,	
  32%	
  were	
  awarded	
  to	
  Latino	
  students	
  ($4.8	
  million),	
  36%	
  to	
  Asian	
  students	
  ($6.9	
  

million)	
  and	
  16%	
  to	
  White	
  students	
  ($2.5	
  million).	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  



End	
  of	
  Term	
  Financial	
  Aid	
  Comparisons	
  –	
  2012-­‐13	
  to	
  2013-­‐14	
  

De	
  Anza	
  College	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   Annual	
  2012-­‐2013	
   Annual	
  2013-­‐2014	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   Students	
   Awards	
   Aid	
  Amount	
   Students	
   Awards	
   Aid	
  Amount	
  
Deanza	
  Total	
   12,659	
   41,368	
   $34,218,803	
  	
   12,808	
   41,984	
   $36,569,677	
  	
  

	
  	
   Board	
  of	
  Governors	
  (BOG)	
  
Enrollment	
  Fee	
  Waiver	
  Total	
  

12,404	
   31,465	
   $10,037,302	
  	
   12,484	
   32,348	
   $10,379,084	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   BOGW	
  -­‐	
  Method	
  A-­‐1	
  based	
  on	
  
TANF	
  recipient	
  status	
   75	
   160	
   $43,281	
  	
   24	
   37	
   $7,651	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
  
BOGW	
  -­‐	
  Method	
  A-­‐2	
  based	
  on	
  SSI	
  
recipient	
  status	
   295	
   1,010	
   $266,297	
  	
   274	
   954	
   $246,198	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
  
BOGW	
  -­‐	
  Method	
  A-­‐3	
  based	
  on	
  
general	
  assistance	
  recipient	
  status	
   3	
   5	
   $1,380	
  	
   1	
   4	
   $1,892	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   BOGW	
  -­‐	
  Method	
  B	
  based	
  on	
  
income	
  standards	
  

2,153	
   4,758	
   $1,367,690	
  	
   1,709	
   4,025	
   $1,102,154	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   BOGW	
  -­‐	
  Method	
  C	
  based	
  on	
  
financial	
  need	
  

9,886	
   25,530	
   $8,358,251	
  	
   10,491	
   27,323	
   $9,019,872	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
  
Fee	
  Waiver	
  –	
  Dependent	
  of	
  
(children)	
  deceased	
  or	
  disabled	
  
Veteran	
  

2	
   2	
   $403	
  	
   3	
   5	
   $1,317	
  	
  

	
  	
   Grants	
  Total	
   4,627	
   6,722	
   $16,688,613	
  	
   5,102	
   6,816	
   $18,445,090	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Cal	
  Grant	
  B	
   739	
   739	
   $890,336	
  	
   725	
   725	
   $894,238	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Cal	
  Grant	
  C	
   28	
   28	
   $8,845	
  	
   24	
   24	
   $9,529	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   CARE	
  Grant	
   15	
   15	
   $7,500	
  	
   3	
   3	
   $3,000	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Chafee	
  Grant	
   20	
   20	
   $49,160	
  	
   7	
   7	
   $14,997	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   EOPS	
  Grant	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   171	
   171	
   $51,500	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Other	
  grant:	
  institutional	
  source	
   601	
   601	
   $245,600	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   Other	
  grant:	
  non-­‐institutional	
  
source	
  

15	
   15	
   $41,555	
  	
   13	
   13	
   $29,132	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   Pell	
  Grant	
   4,482	
   4,482	
   $15,114,449	
  	
   5,062	
   5,062	
   $17,034,494	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   SEOG	
  (Supplemental	
  Educational	
  
Opportunity	
  Grant)	
  

822	
   822	
   $331,168	
  	
   811	
   811	
   $408,200	
  	
  

	
  	
   Loans	
  Total	
   1,215	
   1,954	
   $6,696,513	
  	
   1,190	
   1,981	
   $6,907,000	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   Federal	
  Direct	
  Student	
  Loan	
  -­‐	
  
subsidized	
  

1,134	
   1,134	
   $3,538,253	
  	
   1,114	
   1,114	
   $3,473,644	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   Federal	
  Direct	
  Student	
  Loan	
  -­‐	
  
unsubsidized	
   797	
   797	
   $2,922,296	
  	
   840	
   840	
   $3,176,357	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
  
Other	
  loan:	
  non-­‐institutional	
  
source	
   19	
   19	
   $213,013	
  	
   22	
   22	
   $212,938	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
  
PLUS	
  loan:	
  parent	
  loan	
  for	
  
undergraduate	
  student	
   4	
   4	
   $22,951	
  	
   5	
   5	
   $44,061	
  	
  

	
  	
   Scholarship	
  Total	
   515	
   573	
   $508,642	
  	
   562	
   607	
   $503,773	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Scholarship:	
  institutional	
  source	
   273	
   281	
   $157,570	
  	
   430	
   446	
   $243,309	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
  
Scholarship:	
  non-­‐institutional	
  
source	
   256	
   265	
   $326,322	
  	
   134	
   137	
   $238,339	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   Scholarship:	
  Osher	
  Scholarship	
   27	
   27	
   $24,750	
  	
   24	
   24	
   $22,125	
  	
  
	
  	
   Work	
  Study	
  Total	
   112	
   654	
   $287,733	
  	
   116	
   232	
   $334,730	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   Federal	
  Work	
  Study	
  (FWS)	
  (Federal	
  
share)	
   112	
   327	
   $215,753	
  	
   116	
   116	
   $251,024	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
  
Other	
  Work	
  Study	
  and	
  matching	
  
funds	
   112	
   327	
   $71,980	
  	
   116	
   116	
   $83,706	
  	
  

Source:	
  CCCCO;	
  Report	
  Run	
  Date	
  As	
  Of	
  :	
  11/3/2014	
  10:47:17	
  AM	
  
	
  	
  
	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  



Demographics	
  –	
  2013-­‐14	
  

By	
  Age	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Annual	
  2013-­‐2014	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
  

Student	
  Count	
   Award	
  Count	
   Aid	
  Amount	
  	
  	
   	
  	
  
Deanza	
  Total	
   12,808	
   41,984	
   $36,569,677	
  	
  
	
  	
   1	
  to	
  17	
   646	
   2,688	
   $2,609,193	
  	
  
	
  	
   18	
  &	
  19	
   3,677	
   13,892	
   $12,827,211	
  	
  
	
  	
   20	
  to	
  24	
   4,643	
   13,814	
   $10,960,727	
  	
  
	
  	
   25	
  to	
  29	
   1,800	
   5,089	
   $4,242,986	
  	
  
	
  	
   30	
  to	
  34	
   789	
   2,397	
   $2,358,159	
  	
  
	
  	
   35	
  to	
  39	
   360	
   1,065	
   $971,408	
  	
  
	
  	
   40	
  to	
  49	
   489	
   1,615	
   $1,440,094	
  	
  
	
  	
   50	
  +	
   404	
   1,424	
   $1,159,899	
  	
  
	
  	
  
By	
  Ethnicity	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Annual	
  2013-­‐2014	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Student	
  Count	
   Award	
  Count	
   Aid	
  Amount	
  
Deanza	
  Total	
   12,808	
   41,984	
   $36,569,677	
  	
  
	
  	
   African-­‐American	
   757	
   2,542	
   $2,674,241	
  	
  
	
  	
   American	
  Indian/Alaskan	
  Native	
   19	
   52	
   $21,270	
  	
  
	
  	
   Asian	
   4,071	
   14,058	
   $12,863,113	
  	
  
	
  	
   Filipino	
   727	
   2,278	
   $1,703,483	
  	
  
	
  	
   Hispanic	
   4,350	
   13,862	
   $10,680,555	
  	
  
	
  	
   Multi-­‐Ethnicity	
   586	
   1,864	
   $1,810,183	
  	
  
	
  	
   Pacific	
  Islander	
   53	
   167	
   $145,227	
  	
  
	
  	
   Unknown	
   80	
   264	
   $179,123	
  	
  
	
  	
   White	
  Non-­‐Hispanic	
   2,165	
   6,897	
   $6,492,482	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
By	
  Gender	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Annual	
  2013-­‐2014	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Student	
  Count	
   Award	
  Count	
   Aid	
  Amount	
  
Deanza	
  Total	
   12,808	
   41,984	
   $36,569,677	
  	
  
	
  	
   Female	
   6,625	
   21,607	
   $18,811,345	
  	
  
	
  	
   Male	
   6,122	
   20,195	
   $17,594,243	
  	
  
	
  	
   Unknown	
   61	
   182	
   $164,089	
  	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  



Grants	
  by	
  Ethnicity	
  –	
  2012-­‐13	
  and	
  2013-­‐14	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   Annual	
  2012-­‐2013	
   Annual	
  2013-­‐2014	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   Student	
  

count	
  
Award	
  
Count	
   Aid	
  Amount	
   Student	
  

Count	
  
Award	
  
Count	
   Aid	
  Amount	
  

	
  De	
  Anza	
  Total	
   4,627	
   6,722	
   $16,688,613	
  	
   5,102	
   6,816	
   $18,445,090	
  	
  
Grants	
  Total	
   4,627	
   6,722	
   $16,688,613	
  	
   5,102	
   6,816	
   $18,445,090	
  	
  
	
  	
   Cal	
  Grant	
  B	
  Total	
   739	
   739	
   $890,336	
  	
   725	
   725	
   $894,238	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   African-­‐American	
   32	
   32	
   $37,561	
  	
   30	
   30	
   $36,456	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   American	
  
Indian/Alaskan	
  Native	
   3	
   3	
   $3,315	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   Asian	
   426	
   426	
   $537,263	
  	
   398	
   398	
   $511,627	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Filipino	
   17	
   17	
   $16,447	
  	
   20	
   20	
   $20,974	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Hispanic	
   172	
   172	
   $193,961	
  	
   194	
   194	
   $224,649	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Multi-­‐Ethnicity	
   24	
   24	
   $25,777	
  	
   18	
   18	
   $22,095	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Pacific	
  Islander	
   2	
   2	
   $2,087	
  	
   3	
   3	
   $2,701	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Unknown	
   3	
   3	
   $2,455	
  	
   3	
   3	
   $3,069	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   White	
  Non-­‐Hispanic	
   60	
   60	
   $71,470	
  	
   59	
   59	
   $72,667	
  	
  
	
  	
   Cal	
  Grant	
  C	
  Total	
   28	
   28	
   $8,845	
  	
   24	
   24	
   $9,529	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   African-­‐American	
   3	
   3	
   $1,072	
  	
   4	
   4	
   $1,412	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Asian	
   6	
   6	
   $1,641	
  	
   4	
   4	
   $1,551	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Filipino	
   1	
   1	
   $137	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Hispanic	
   12	
   12	
   $3,670	
  	
   10	
   10	
   $4,149	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   White	
  Non-­‐Hispanic	
   6	
   6	
   $2,325	
  	
   6	
   6	
   $2,417	
  	
  
	
  	
   CARE	
  Grant	
  Total	
   15	
   15	
   $7,500	
  	
   3	
   3	
   $3,000	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   African-­‐American	
   4	
   4	
   $2,000	
  	
   1	
   1	
   $1,000	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Asian	
   1	
   1	
   $500	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Hispanic	
   10	
   10	
   $5,000	
  	
   2	
   2	
   $2,000	
  	
  
	
  	
   Chafee	
  Grant	
  Total	
   20	
   20	
   $49,160	
  	
   7	
   7	
   $14,997	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   African-­‐American	
   5	
   5	
   $11,664	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Asian	
   3	
   3	
   $8,332	
  	
   1	
   1	
   $1,666	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Filipino	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   1	
   1	
   $5,000	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Hispanic	
   7	
   7	
   $20,832	
  	
   3	
   3	
   $4,998	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Multi-­‐Ethnicity	
   1	
   1	
   $1,666	
  	
   1	
   1	
   $1,667	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   White	
  Non-­‐Hispanic	
   4	
   4	
   $6,666	
  	
   1	
   1	
   $1,666	
  	
  
	
  	
   EOPS	
  Grant	
  Total	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   171	
   171	
   $51,500	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   African-­‐American	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   3	
   3	
   $900	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Asian	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   125	
   125	
   $37,700	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Hispanic	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   20	
   20	
   $6,000	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Multi-­‐Ethnicity	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   2	
   2	
   $600	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Unknown	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   1	
   1	
   $300	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   White	
  Non-­‐Hispanic	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   20	
   20	
   $6,000	
  	
  

	
  	
   Other	
  grant:	
  institutional	
  
source	
  Total	
   601	
   601	
   $245,600	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   African-­‐American	
   49	
   49	
   $20,400	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Asian	
   347	
   347	
   $151,200	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Filipino	
   3	
   3	
   $800	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Hispanic	
   134	
   134	
   $44,600	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Multi-­‐Ethnicity	
   16	
   16	
   $7,200	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Pacific	
  Islander	
   2	
   2	
   $800	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Unknown	
   12	
   12	
   $5,000	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   White	
  Non-­‐Hispanic	
   38	
   38	
   $15,600	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  



	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   Annual	
  2012-­‐2013	
   Annual	
  2013-­‐2014	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   Student	
  

Count	
  
Award	
  
Count	
   Aid	
  Amount	
   Student	
  

Count	
  
Award	
  
Count	
   Aid	
  Amount	
  

	
  	
   Other	
  grant:	
  non-­‐
institutional	
  source	
  Total	
   15	
   15	
   $41,555	
  	
   13	
   13	
   $29,132	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   African-­‐American	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   2	
   2	
   $7,018	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Asian	
   2	
   2	
   $3,295	
  	
   2	
   2	
   $5,890	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Hispanic	
   4	
   4	
   $13,643	
  	
   7	
   7	
   $13,937	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Multi-­‐Ethnicity	
   1	
   1	
   $1,175	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   White	
  Non-­‐Hispanic	
   8	
   8	
   $23,442	
  	
   2	
   2	
   $2,287	
  	
  
	
  	
   Pell	
  Grant	
  Total	
   4,482	
   4,482	
   $15,114,449	
  	
   5,062	
   5,062	
   $17,034,494	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   African-­‐American	
   354	
   354	
   $1,095,937	
  	
   349	
   349	
   $1,099,376	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   American	
  
Indian/Alaskan	
  Native	
   14	
   14	
   $33,123	
  	
   4	
   4	
   $5,179	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   Asian	
   1,598	
   1,598	
   $6,155,031	
  	
   1,810	
   1,810	
   $6,992,818	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Filipino	
   193	
   193	
   $525,608	
  	
   219	
   219	
   $629,362	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Hispanic	
   1,327	
   1,327	
   $4,116,509	
  	
   1,603	
   1,603	
   $4,819,659	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Multi-­‐Ethnicity	
   201	
   201	
   $669,248	
  	
   234	
   234	
   $762,423	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Pacific	
  Islander	
   41	
   41	
   $107,692	
  	
   23	
   23	
   $69,515	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Unknown	
   38	
   38	
   $132,812	
  	
   22	
   22	
   $76,411	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   White	
  Non-­‐Hispanic	
   716	
   716	
   $2,278,489	
  	
   798	
   798	
   $2,579,751	
  	
  

	
  	
  
SEOG	
  (Supplemental	
  
Educational	
  Opportunity	
  
Grant)	
  Total	
  

822	
   822	
   $331,168	
  	
   811	
   811	
   $408,200	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   African-­‐American	
   60	
   60	
   $19,000	
  	
   46	
   46	
   $21,800	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   American	
  
Indian/Alaskan	
  Native	
   1	
   1	
   $600	
  	
   1	
   1	
   $600	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   Asian	
   409	
   409	
   $170,000	
  	
   364	
   364	
   $193,800	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Filipino	
   28	
   28	
   $10,600	
  	
   24	
   24	
   $13,400	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Hispanic	
   174	
   174	
   $70,400	
  	
   229	
   229	
   $108,400	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Multi-­‐Ethnicity	
   26	
   26	
   $9,600	
  	
   29	
   29	
   $13,600	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Pacific	
  Islander	
   3	
   3	
   $768	
  	
   2	
   2	
   $1,000	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   Unknown	
   6	
   6	
   $2,400	
  	
   2	
   2	
   $800	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   White	
  Non-­‐Hispanic	
   115	
   115	
   $47,800	
  	
   114	
   114	
   $54,800	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  


