#### **December 1, 2014**

TO: Lisa Mandy, Director, Financial Aid, De Anza College

**FROM:** Mallory Newell, Interim Executive Director, FHDA Institutional Research and Planning Deepa Yuvaraj, Research Assistant, FHDA Institutional Research and Planning

SUBJECT: 2013-14 Student Financial Aid Awards and Demographics

Please find below information on the financial aid program from 2012-13 to 2013-14, including total awards by fund type, student age, gender and ethnicity, and grants awarded by ethnicity.

The data shows continued growth in financial aid from year to year.

#### Highlights Include:

- De Anza is serving 12,808 financial aid students out of 35,753 students up from 12,659 financial aid students, a 1.1% increase from year to year.
- Over \$36.5 million in financial aid was distributed in 2013-14, a 7% increase from the previous year.
- By ethnicity, 34% of students receiving financial aid are Latino, 32% are Asian, and 17% are White.
  - Latino students received \$10.6 million in aid while Asians received \$12.8 million and White students received \$6.4 million in aid.
- By gender, 52% of students receiving financial aid were female and 48% were male.
  - o Female students received \$ 18,811,345 in aide while male students received \$17,594,243.
- By age, 70% of students receiving financial aid were 24 and under while 30% were 25 or older.
  - Students under 17 received \$2,609,193 in aid while students 40 and over received \$2,599,993.
- Pell Grant awards increased from 4,482 awards to 5,062 awards from year to year, a 13% increase.
- Of all Pell Grants awarded, 32% were awarded to Latino students (\$4.8 million), 36% to Asian students (\$6.9 million) and 16% to White students (\$2.5 million).

### End of Term Financial Aid Comparisons – 2012-13 to 2013-14

## De Anza College

	Annual 2012-2013			Annual 2013-2014		
	Students	Awards	Aid Amount	Students	Awards	Aid Amount
anza Total	12,659	41,368	\$34,218,803	12,808	41,984	\$36,569,677
Board of Governors (BOG) Enrollment Fee Waiver Total	12,404	31,465	\$10,037,302	12,484	32,348	\$10,379,084
BOGW - Method A-1 based on TANF recipient status	75	160	\$43,281	24	37	\$7,651
BOGW - Method A-2 based on SSI recipient status	295	1,010	\$266,297	274	954	\$246,198
BOGW - Method A-3 based on general assistance recipient status	3	5	\$1,380	1	4	\$1,892
BOGW - Method B based on income standards	2,153	4,758	\$1,367,690	1,709	4,025	\$1,102,15
BOGW - Method C based on financial need	9,886	25,530	\$8,358,251	10,491	27,323	\$9,019,87
Fee Waiver – Dependent of (children) deceased or disabled Veteran	2	2	\$403	3	5	\$1,31
Grants Total	4,627	6,722	\$16,688,613	5,102	6,816	\$18,445,09
Cal Grant B	739	739	\$890,336	725	725	\$894,23
Cal Grant C	28	28	\$8,845	24	24	\$9,52
CARE Grant	15	15	\$7,500	3	3	\$3,00
Chafee Grant	20	20	\$49,160	7	7	\$14,99
EOPS Grant				171	171	\$51,50
Other grant: institutional source	601	601	\$245,600			
Other grant: non-institutional source	15	15	\$41,555	13	13	\$29,13
Pell Grant	4,482	4,482	\$15,114,449	5,062	5,062	\$17,034,49
SEOG (Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grant)	822	822	\$331,168	811	811	\$408,20
Loans Total	1,215	1,954	\$6,696,513	1,190	1,981	\$6,907,00
Federal Direct Student Loan - subsidized	1,134	1,134	\$3,538,253	1,114	1,114	\$3,473,64
Federal Direct Student Loan - unsubsidized	797	797	\$2,922,296	840	840	\$3,176,35
Other loan: non-institutional source	19	19	\$213,013	22	22	\$212,93
PLUS loan: parent loan for undergraduate student	4	4	\$22,951	5	5	\$44,06
Scholarship Total	515	573	\$508,642	562	607	\$503,77
Scholarship: institutional source	273	281	\$157,570	430	446	\$243,30
Scholarship: non-institutional source	256	265	\$326,322	134	137	\$238,33
Scholarship: Osher Scholarship	27	27	\$24,750	24	24	\$22,12
Work Study Total	112	654	\$287,733	116	232	\$334,73
Federal Work Study (FWS) (Federal share)	112	327	\$215,753	116	116	\$251,02
Other Work Study and matching funds	112	327	\$71,980	116	116	\$83,70

Source: CCCCO; Report Run Date As Of: 11/3/2014 10:47:17 AM

# Demographics - 2013-14

## By Age

	Annual 2013-2014			
	Student Count	Award Count	Aid Amount	
Deanza Total	12,808	41,984	\$36,569,677	
1 to 17	646	2,688	\$2,609,193	
18 & 19	3,677	13,892	\$12,827,211	
20 to 24	4,643	13,814	\$10,960,727	
25 to 29	1,800	5,089	\$4,242,986	
30 to 34	789	2,397	\$2,358,159	
35 to 39	360	1,065	\$971,408	
40 to 49	489	1,615	\$1,440,094	
50 +	404	1,424	\$1,159,899	

# By Ethnicity

	Annual 2013-2014		
	Student Count	Award Count	Aid Amount
Deanza Total	12,808	41,984	\$36,569,677
African-American	757	2,542	\$2,674,241
American Indian/Alaskan Native	19	52	\$21,270
Asian	4,071	14,058	\$12,863,113
Filipino	727	2,278	\$1,703,483
Hispanic	4,350	13,862	\$10,680,555
Multi-Ethnicity	586	1,864	\$1,810,183
Pacific Islander	53	167	\$145,227
Unknown	80	264	\$179,123
White Non-Hispanic	2,165	6,897	\$6,492,482

### **By Gender**

		Annual 2013-2014		
		Student Count   Award Count   Aid Amount		
Deanza Total		12,808	41,984	\$36,569,677
	Female	6,625	21,607	\$18,811,345
	Male	6,122	20,195	\$17,594,243
	Unknown	61	182	\$164,089

		Annual 2012-2013		Annual 2013-2014			
		Student count	Award Count	Aid Amount	Student Count	Award Count	Aid Amount
De Anz	a Total	4,627	6,722	\$16,688,613	5,102	6,816	\$18,445,090
Grants 7	Гotal	4,627	6,722	\$16,688,613	5,102	6,816	\$18,445,090
Cal	Grant B Total	739	739	\$890,336	725	725	\$894,238
	African-American	32	32	\$37,561	30	30	\$36,456
	American Indian/Alaskan Native	3	3	\$3,315			
	Asian	426	426	\$537,263	398	398	\$511,627
	Filipino	17	17	\$16,447	20	20	\$20,974
	Hispanic	172	172	\$193,961	194	194	\$224,649
	Multi-Ethnicity	24	24	\$25,777	18	18	\$22,095
	Pacific Islander	2	2	\$2,087	3	3	\$2,701
	Unknown	3	3	\$2,455	3	3	\$3,069
	White Non-Hispanic	60	60	\$71,470	59	59	\$72,667
Cal	Grant C Total	28	28	\$8,845	24	24	\$9,529
	African-American	3	3	\$1,072	4	4	\$1,412
	Asian	6	6	\$1,641	4	4	\$1,551
	Filipino	1	1	\$137			
	Hispanic	12	12	\$3,670	10	10	\$4,149
	White Non-Hispanic	6	6	\$2,325	6	6	\$2,417
CAR	E Grant Total	15	15	\$7,500	3	3	\$3,000
	African-American	4	4	\$2,000	1	1	\$1,000
	Asian	1	1	\$500			
	Hispanic	10	10	\$5,000	2	2	\$2,000
Cha	fee Grant Total	20	20	\$49,160	7	7	\$14,997
	African-American	5	5	\$11,664			
	Asian	3	3	\$8,332	1	1	\$1,666
	Filipino				1	1	\$5,000
	Hispanic	7	7	\$20,832	3	3	\$4,998
	Multi-Ethnicity	1	1	\$1,666	1	1	\$1,667
	White Non-Hispanic	4	4	\$6,666	1	1	\$1,666
EOP	S Grant Total				171	171	\$51,500
	African-American				3	3	\$900
	Asian				125	125	\$37,700
	Hispanic				20	20	\$6,000
	Multi-Ethnicity				2	2	\$600
	Unknown				1	1	\$300
	White Non-Hispanic				20	20	\$6,000
	er grant: institutional rce Total	601	601	\$245,600			
	African-American	49	49	\$20,400			
	Asian	347	347	\$151,200			
	Filipino	3	3	\$800			
	Hispanic	134	134	\$44,600			
	Multi-Ethnicity	16	16	\$7,200			
	Pacific Islander	2	2	\$800			
	Unknown	12	12	\$5,000			
	White Non-Hispanic	38	38	\$15,600			

	Anı	nual 2012-2	2013	Annual 2013-2014		-2014
	Student Count	Award Count	Aid Amount	Student Count	Award Count	Aid Amount
Other grant: non- institutional source Total	15	15	\$41,555	13	13	\$29,132
African-American				2	2	\$7,018
Asian	2	2	\$3,295	2	2	\$5,890
Hispanic	4	4	\$13,643	7	7	\$13,937
Multi-Ethnicity	1	1	\$1,175			
White Non-Hispanic	8	8	\$23,442	2	2	\$2,287
Pell Grant Total	4,482	4,482	\$15,114,449	5,062	5,062	\$17,034,494
African-American	354	354	\$1,095,937	349	349	\$1,099,376
American Indian/Alaskan Native	14	14	\$33,123	4	4	\$5,179
Asian	1,598	1,598	\$6,155,031	1,810	1,810	\$6,992,818
Filipino	193	193	\$525,608	219	219	\$629,362
Hispanic	1,327	1,327	\$4,116,509	1,603	1,603	\$4,819,659
Multi-Ethnicity	201	201	\$669,248	234	234	\$762,423
Pacific Islander	41	41	\$107,692	23	23	\$69,515
Unknown	38	38	\$132,812	22	22	\$76,411
White Non-Hispanic	716	716	\$2,278,489	798	798	\$2,579,751
SEOG (Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grant) Total	822	822	\$331,168	811	811	\$408,200
African-American	60	60	\$19,000	46	46	\$21,800
American Indian/Alaskan Native	1	1	\$600	1	1	\$600
Asian	409	409	\$170,000	364	364	\$193,800
Filipino	28	28	\$10,600	24	24	\$13,400
Hispanic	174	174	\$70,400	229	229	\$108,400
Multi-Ethnicity	26	26	\$9,600	29	29	\$13,600
Pacific Islander	3	3	\$768	2	2	\$1,000
Unknown	6	6	\$2,400	2	2	\$800
White Non-Hispanic	115	115	\$47,800	114	114	\$54,800